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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

May-25 May-18 May-15
Headed in the right direction .............. 31% 30% 29%
Off on the wrong track..........c.cccveenee. 61 61 62
NOESUFE ... 8 9 9

May-4
33%
59

8

YBS oottt 98%
NO e -
NOE SUFE ... 2
Strong DemOCrat .........ccvvvieneerireseseeee e 31%
Weak DemoCrat..........cveuveeeeinieeeeirieneneieeineeeeeineieenes 12
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........ccccveeneee. 6
Independent..........coveeierieere s 10
Independent / Closer to the Republicans.............co....... 6
Weak Republican ..........coocvvieenicnsicssesce s 14
Strong Republican ..o 22
DEMOCRAT (NET) ceueeeeereirerecrreeneeseeseeeeseeeesesssessesneens 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coovvieiieiesieeieisee e 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...oveeiirecinceneereereeeereeeeeseserseeneens 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...covevereeeerrereerrerneeneene 48%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......ccovevveveieririrnrien. 41
Latest Data by Party

Apr-20  Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
30% 30% 34% 10% 16%  59%
60 59 57 83 67 34
10 11 9 7 18 8

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Feb Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ................. 23% 23% 24% 27% 24% 23% 29% 26% 3% % 51%
Somewhat approve ............. 18 20 18 20 19 22 19 18 4 23 31
Somewhat disapprove......... 1 10 11 11 11 12 8 10 11 29 8
Strongly disapprove............. 45 45 45 41 43 40 41 43 81 31 8
NOE SUME ..o 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 9 2
APPROVE (NET)......ccccneenn. 41% 43 41 46 44 45 47 45 7 31 83
DISAPPROVE (NET) .......... 57 55 57 52 54 52 49 53 91 60 15
N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Feb Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve ................ 27% 30% 28% 31% 28% 28% 31% 32% 3% 14% 60%
Somewhat approve ............. 19 18 20 21 20 23 21 17 10 30 27
Somewhat disapprove......... 13 11 15 14 14 14 14 12 17 22 6
Strongly disapprove............. 37 37 35 32 33 32 29 35 68 23 3
NOtSUre ..., 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 4 2 1 3
APPROVE (NET)......ccccnnern. 47% 48 47 52 48 51 53 49 13 44 87
DISAPPROVE (NET) .......... 50 49 50 46 48 46 43 47 85 45 10
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Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve .........ccocoeeeevereereeneens 23% 22% 22% 25% 23% 25% 30% 2% 1% 49%
Somewhat approve ........c..ccooeveereenes 19 19 20 21 21 23 22 7 25 31
Somewhat disapprove..........c.ccveune. 12 12 11 12 13 12 11 13 18 10
Strongly disapprove...........ccceveuevnnee 43 44 44 40 39 36 31 76 29 9
NOE SUME oo s 3 4 2 2 4 3 6 2 16 2
APPROVE (NET)....crvvrreerernerennies 41% 40 42 46 44 48 52 9 36 80
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvvencvrerereens 55 56 56 52 52 49 42 89 47 18
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve .........ccoceeeeveneereenen. 20% 22% 20% 23% 22% 21% 24% 2% 6% 44%
Somewhat approve ..........cccoeuevvevnnes 18 16 19 21 18 23 22 4 19 34
Somewhat disapprove..........c.ccocveenee. 12 11 12 12 12 11 11 13 18 8
Strongly disapprove............cceveuveunes 43 43 44 41 41 40 36 75 36 7
NOESUME ... 8 7 4 4 6 5 7 6 21 7
APPROVE (NET)....covvrrereeernreinrios 38% 38 40 43 41 44 46 6 25 78
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveeeereeereens 54 55 56 53 53 52 48 88 54 15
Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Dem Ind Rep
SErONGIY @PPIOVE ......ocvuiriieeire e 34% 32% 36% 35% 32% 33% 29% 35%
SOmMeWhat @PPIOVE .......c..cucveieciciieeieie e 30 34 31 36 33 32 23 28
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cvervevrierieireireersisee e 15 14 14 12 14 17 13 14
Strongly diSAPPIOVE. .......ceuvererieeeneereereereireee s 16 16 14 14 13 13 25 17
NOESUFE ...ttt 6 4 5 3 9 5 10 5
APPROVE (NET)...cooovoreerreereiieeesesesssssssesssesssssssssssesssssssnnsens 63% 66 67 70 65 65 52 64
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cooeerueereereeereeseeseeseesseesssessesssesesnen 31 30 28 26 27 29 38 31
B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some Some Very DK NH FAV UNFAV FAM
o The United States Postal Service [USPS]......................... 53% 37 6 2 2 * 90% 8 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 31 2 1 2 - 95% 3 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 35 10 5 3 1 81% 15 96
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 43 8 4 3 * 86% 12 97
o The Centers for Disease Control [CDC] ..............ccccccoere. 35% 42 12 7 5 * 76% 19 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 44 5 2 5 - 88% 7 95
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 34 9 20 12 1 58% 29 87
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 41 21 9 4 * 66% 29 96
© Barack Obama...............cooomiiceereneneessssssssisssssennenes 43% 17 9 29 2 * 60% 38 98
May-18 2020 | 44% 19 11 26 1 * 62% 36 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 17 4 2 * - 94% 5 100
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 38 14 17 9 1 59% 31 90
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 12 14 63 2 - 20% 78 98




Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 3/18
B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV UNFAV ~ FAM
© ANthONY FAUCH ... 35% 25 12 9 11 9 60% 20 80
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 23 4 4 8 9 74% 8 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 26 4 12 26 10 46% 17 63
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 27 22 14 10 8 46% 35 82
o The Affordable Care ACt..............ccocccvrrrrrrnrsscsncrirrnnens 29% 27 10 20 11 2 57% 30 87
February 2020 | 28% 26 10 21 13 1 54% 31 85
June 2019 | 22% 24 17 28 7 2 46% 45 91
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 35 4 4 10 * 82% 8 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 17 12 22 26 4 36% 34 69
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 21 17 39 10 2 32% 56 88
o The Democratic Party ... 25% 26 12 33 4 * 51% 45 %
May-18 2020 | 22% 27 17 30 4 * 49% 48 96
May-152020 | 21% 27 18 29 4 * 48% 47 96
May-4 2020 | 18% 30 16 33 3 1 48% 49 96
April-20 2020 | 18% 27 14 35 5 * 46% 49 95
April-6 2020 | 18% 29 17 31 4 1 47% 48 96
March-23 2020 | 23% 25 13 32 6 1 48% 45 93
February 2020 | 25% 24 11 35 4 1 49% 46 96
November 2019 | 21% 26 16 31 5 1 46% 48 94
June 2019 | 20% 27 16 33 4 1 47% 49 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 44 7 2 1 - 90% 9 99
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 19 22 28 26 1 24% 50 73
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 8 16 70 2 * 12% 86 98
o The Republican Party...........coooeeeeevveeiieisesseseeeeeeeeveveonns 18% 24 19 35 4 * 42% 54 9%
May-18 2020 | 16% 27 19 34 4 * 43% 53 96
May-152020 | 17% 23 19 36 4 * 40% 55 96
May-4 2020 | 19% 25 18 34 3 * 44% 52 97
April-20 2020 | 16% 24 20 34 5 * 40% 54 95
April-6 2020 | 14% 30 17 34 5 1 44% 50 95
March-23 2020 | 17% 25 16 36 5 1 42% 52 9
February 2020 | 19% 22 16 38 4 1 1% 54 96
November 2019 | 13% 28 21 32 6 1 40% 53 93
June 2019 | 11% 25 21 38 4 1 36% 60 95
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 26 65 1 * 8% 91 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 20 25 24 26 1 24% 50 73
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 45 9 4 2 - 86% 13 98
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 24% 17 9 48 1 * 42% 57 99
May-18 2020 | 24% 19 8 49 1 - 43% 56 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 10 83 * - 6% 93 100
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 23 18 46 5 1 30% 63 93
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 31 6 8 1 * 85% 14 99
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® NANCY PEIOSI ...
May-18 2020
May-15 2020
May-4 2020
April-20 2020
April-6 2020
March-23 2020
February 2020
September 2019
November 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

© Mitch MCCONNEI! ..o
May-18 2020
May-15 2020
May-4 2020
April-20 2020
April-6 2020
March-23 2020
February 2020
September 2019
April 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

o Protecting health care coverage for people with pre-existing conditions

© IMproving the NEalth CAre SYSIEM ...

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very | DK
20% 20 11 41 8
20% 23 8 39 8
21% 19 10 41 7
16% 21 9 43 9
16% 18 11 42 9
15% 22 11 42 8
18% 18 11 42 8
20% 20 9 41 8
13% 22 13 39 10
7% 21 14 41 12
36% 34 14 8 8
3% 12 15 48 20
5% 6 7 78 4
8% 21 13 35 17
8% 20 11 35 20
11% 15 13 37 19
9% 19 15 33 19
7% 17 13 34 20
9% 19 12 30 22
10% 21 13 31 18
13% 15 7 35 21
6% 16 15 35 18
2% 16 20 29 22
2% 8 13 55 14
* 13 14 31 35
18% 37 13 13 15
May-18 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
May-18 2020
May-15 2020
May-4 2020
April-20 2020
April-6 2020
March-23 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
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Democrats

Congress
54%
55%
89%
41%
15%

52%
50%
53%
46%
49%
48%
46%
89%
35%
12%

FAV
40%
42%
40%
38%
35%
37%
36%
40%
34%
28%
70%
15%
1%

29%
28%
25%
28%
25%
28%
31%
28%
22%
19%
10%
13%
55%

in

NET

UNFAV

52
47
51
52
53
53
53
50
52
55
21
64
85

48
46
49
48
47
42
43
43
50
50
67
45
25

President
Trump
32
31

3
16
70

35
34
35
37
35
36
37

4
22
75

FAM

92
90
91
90
88
90
89
90
87
88
91
79
96

77
74
75
76
72
70
74
70
71
65
78
58
80

DK

14
14

42
15

13

12
16

15
17

43
13
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Responding to the coronavirus OULDIEaK ... 50% 38 12
May-18 2020 48% 39 13
May-15 2020 50% 39 11
May-4 2020 47% 43 11
April-20 2020 43% 43 15
April-6 2020 42% 44 14
March-23 2020 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 28 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 80 9
o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ IVING ..................cvvvevvvevererereversssrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 50% 40 10
May-18 2020 47% 42 11
May-15 2020 49% 41 10
May-4 2020 47% 44 10
April-20 2020 46% 42 12
April-6 2020 48% 41 11
March-23 2020 48% 41 11
January 2020 52% 38 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 5 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 29 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 83 8
¢ Responding to the impact the coronavirus pandemic has had on people’s health and lives................ 49% 36 15
May-18 2020 49% 37 15
May-15 2020 50% 38 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 4 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 22 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 78 12
o Being honest with the AMEriCan PUDIIC ............ccccccvvvvrrrriissiniccrirssssccesnnseees s 47% 37 16
May-18 2020 46% 36 17
May-15 2020 46% 37 17
May-4 2020 46% 39 15
April-20 2020 44% 37 19
April-6 2020 43% 38 20
March-23 2020 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 4 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 24 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 78 12
¢ Responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemicC....................miisisinissssissssissenes 46% 42 12
May-18 2020 46% 41 13
May-15 2020 47% 43 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 33 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 86 7
o Decreasing the chances that you get sick from COrONAVIFUS ..........ccoooocooeiiiiccevvveeeeesssssssscsseseneeesssns 46% 32 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 4 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 19 49

Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 69 22
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.
Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Making decisions about how and when to reopen the COUNLTY ..........cccoooeireecevvvvveeiieessese e 44% 40 15
May-18 2020 46% 37 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 8 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 34 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 79 11

Q13. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump’s handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

May-25 May-18 May-15
Aot e 51% 52% 55%
SOME ... 32 32 32
AIttle e 12 11 9
NOthING ... 4 5 5
ALOT/SOME (NET)....oevvvrererrrrerennes 84% 84 86
A LITTLE/NOTHING (NET)....ccceouuee. 16 16 14

Latest Data by Party
May-4 Apr-20  Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

56% 61% 65% 66% 60% 3%  46%
31 29 25 24 26 41 38
11 8 8 9 11 17 12
2 2 3 2 4 10 3
87 90 90 90 86 73 85
13 10 10 10 14 27 15

Q14. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic been:

Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Mostly pOSItive.........cocvrerireiririeieene. 17% 17% 18% 20% 19% 24% 30% 4% 10% 33%
Mostly Negative...........ooooverrrersrrrerrrnrs 49 47 50 47 45 37 33 70 46 25
Equal mix of positive and negative..... 30 32 27 30 34 37 36 23 34 38
Has not seen, read or heard............... 4% 5 5 2 2 3 2 4 10 3
Q14_2. [IF HEARD POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words, what
positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald worklng ey b e country
Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic? st~ churches smeian - help &%
medla rylng ventllatorsm time M el k‘:g"“‘
™ domccrats gO\demnrs economydme "sle! open
states wants o vacgine et B
- reo pe n

Q14_3. [IF HEARD NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words, what
negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald
Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

health 80If

mask;.f;

hydmxychhruqum

drugs churches hleach

testing ™™ medical

. governors r:ﬂg:gg;fgz unproven
pu,‘;i;ctoo soon mmm ms - gh
wants

wear:t
satsscount

bad refusestrying

onemm'e

R' serlously evg]
ng=2s
y media

enough

american



Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 7/18
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
Excellent.......c.cccooocvvicrenne, 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 8% 17% 3% 8%
[C1oTeTs I 15 16 12 19 16 19 22 45 7 11 24
Not 50 good ........ccvvvveniennn: 48 45 46 46 50 48 40 27 45 55 49
oY) S 30 31 34 30 27 27 24 8 41 30 18
NOt SUFE .....oooooreeee e 3 4 2 2 3 2 6 3 4 4 2
EXCELLENT/ GOOD
(NET) oo, 19% 20 18 22 19 23 30 62 10 1 32
NOT GOOD/POOR (NET)... 78 76 80 76 77 75 64 35 86 85 66

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it

is today?

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6
Much better........c.coovuvunnee, 26% 26% 26% 28% 29% 30%
A little better..........ccccovvvnnene, 38 35 38 36 39 34
The same..........ccoeevvvrernnnne, 14 16 14 15 12 11
A little worse .........ccccvvevnene, 15 15 13 15 13 15
Much worse..........cccccevevenee. 7 8 8 6 6 10
BETTER (NET)...ccccovuvrevrnns 64% 61 65 64 68 64
WORSE (NET) .....coveveenee, 22 23 21 21 20 25

Mar-23
24%

Jan
16%
27
34
17

7

42
24

Q18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

May-25 May-18 May-15
Very confident.........ccoovevnerverniennes 14% 15% 17%
Somewhat confident............ccoourivnnen. 34 34 32
Somewhat UN€asy ...........c.oveveereereenees 32 30 30
VErY UNASY......oveivreirerreeireineirennene 15 17 17
NOE SUME ..o 4 4 3
CONFIDENT (NET)...ovvemeererenerrncines 48% 49 49
UNEASY (NET) oo 47 47 47

May-4
15%

31
35
17

3

46
51

Apr-20
13%
34
33
17

3

47
50

Apr-6
13%
29
37
18

3

41
55

Mar-23
11%
25
32
28

4

36
60

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
11% 1% 48%
40 44 34
19 15 8
20 17 8
10 13 3
51 55 82

30 30 10

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
8% 17% 21%
27 25 44
38 40 24
22 10 7
4 9 4
35 42 65
60 49 31

Q19. When it comes to the federal government and the economy, which of the following comes closest to your opinion:

May-25 May-18 May-15
The federal government needs to do
more to improve the economy............ 55% 54% 54%
The federal government is already
doing too much to try to improve the
ECONOMY ..ot 14 12 10
The federal government is doing the
right amount to improve the economy 20 22 21
Don't know enough to say .................. 11 12 14

May-4

52%

12

25
12

Apr-20
49%

10

25
16

Apr-6
50%

24
18

Mar-23

55%

22
15

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
69% 50% 40%

8 17 19

9 14 34
13 19 7
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@20. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The U.S. economy is already in a
TECESSION ..eveeieetseeree e 43% 42% 42% 40% 36% 31% 29% 52% 43% 34%
The U.S. economy is not in a
recession, but is headed towards one 39 40 39 41 42 50 48 37 38 42
The U.S. economy is not in a
recession or headed towards one....... 10 8 8 10 11 8 9 4 7 16
Don't know enough to say ............c..... 8 10 10 9 12 12 14 7 12 8
RECESSION (NET)..c.ocoveeerereriirnes 83% 82 82 81 78 80 77 89 81 76
Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
A MAJOT CrISIS ...eoevrererereieereeeseeneeneenes 1% 69% 7% 73% 7% 82% 70% 87% 68% 53%
A major problem, but not a crisis........ 23 27 18 24 20 16 26 11 27 37
A minor problem........ccccovvvieriieninnnn. 4 2 4 2 2 1 4 2 2 8
Not a problem atall ........c.cccovveenennee 1 2 1 1 1 * 1 * 3 2
CRISIS/MAJOR PROBLEM (NET)..... 94% 96 95 97 97 98 95 97 95 90
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM (NET)....... 6 4 5 3 3 2 5 3 5 10
Q21_1. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic in [STATE] is best described as...
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-22 Dem Ind Rep
A MAJOT CTISIS ...t 53% 51% 52% 54% 56% 66% 57% 36%
A major problem, but not @ CrisiS..........cocvrreerirrrirrcrn, 39 40 38 38 36 32 36 48
A MINOr ProbIEM ......cc.cviieirsrre e 7 9 8 7 7 2 4 14
Not a problem at all ............cccoveurieiciieeeeee e 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 3
MAJOR (NET) ..o seecsseeseeseese e ssesesssessesseseeesnesses 91% 91 90 92 92 98 93 84
MINOR (NET) ..ot 9 9 10 8 8 2 7 16
Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The worst is yet to come ............c...... 48% 46% 54% 44% 49% 80% 74% 67% 45% 28%
The worst is OVEr ........cceveveerieiiininns 31 30 26 33 27 9 10 13 28 54
Don't know enough to say ................. 20 25 20 24 24 11 16 20 27 19
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Q22 1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20 Apr-6
We need more aggressive social
distancing measures, further limiting
people’s movement ............covveeneenee 36% 31% 35% 29% 34% 58%
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move
around more freely ........cocvvneninnnn. 18 18 15 19 12 6
We are currently doing the right thing
when it comes to social distancing..... 44 47 45 48 51 33
Don't know enough to say .................. 2 3 4 3 3 3

Mar-27

45%

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

51% 31% 19%

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

May-25
Social distancing will go on too long
and cause unnecessary damage to
the economy and Americans’
[IVElN0OGS.......oovvreeeeecrecreris 29% 32% 28% 29% 28%
Social distancing will end too soon

May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20

and prolong the  pandemic,
endangering the economy and
putting American lives at risk.............. 59 58 64 63 60
NOESUFE ... 11 10 9 7 11

Apr-6

27%

56
17

Mar-27

26%

59
15

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep

10% 29% 52%

80 58 36
10 13 12

Q22_4. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and people able to go about their

lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4
Within the next month..........ccooeninnininienn, % 7% 6% 9%
Within the next few months ..........ccccocvereiininenn, 22 24 24 32
By the end of the year ..., 25 23 23 25
NOt UNtl 2021 ... 35 37 32 26
Never - there will always be restrictions and
guidelines in place due to the threat of
COTONAVITUS ....eoeoeeereereeseesecseseesseeseeseeseesessssessnens 11 9 15 8

Apr-20
8%
39
23
23

Apr-15
10%
43
24
16

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

2% 1%  13%
16 14 30
26 22 25
44 41 24

13 13 7

Q22_5. Some people are saying that we should declare the country open in the next few weeks. Do you support or oppose reopening the

country soon?

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-22
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ..ot 18% 18% 16% 16% 9%
SomMEWhat SUPPOM ..o, 22 18 15 21 19
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......euvrerreeiiecieireiei e 25 24 24 22 25
SHrONGIY OPPOSE ...ovveovercerereereirereerseesee e 31 34 39 37 43
NOESUPE ... 5 7 6 3 5
SUPPORT (NET)....ctvueeimiereireriermeimsissseessessesesssesssessssssssens 40% 35 31 37 27
OPPOSE (NET)....coieirerneerneiereersnessssessssessesseessessssssssssssssssans 55 58 63 59 67

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
4% 10% 35%
14 22 32
33 22 16
45 34 13
4 12 4
18 32 68
78 56 29
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Q22_12. When it comes to relaxing
social distancing measures and
reopening, would you say [STATE]
is...?

Q22_13. Which of the following best
describes what is currently
happening in [STATE]?

Moving too quickly to reopen

Not moving quickly enough to reopen

Getting the timing about right on reopening.....................

Not sure

[State] is open - it is operating as normal

[State] is more open than closed
[State] is more closed than open

[State] is closed - it is under a statewide stay-at-home

order
Not sure

OPEN (NET)
CLOSED (NET)

36
60

Q23. Have you, or anyone in your household, had symptoms that made you want to get a test for coronavirus?

Yes - gottested ......c.ooevvvivinieninnenn.
Yes - but was unable to get tested.....
NO o

YES (NET) eoereeeseseseeseeseessene

Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

A family member has.........c.cocovenennee
Afriend has ...
Someone else | personally know has.
Nobody | know has been infected
With COrONAVIrUS.......c.cvvvevveinieiireinennes

KNOW SOMEONE (NET)........ccocuuuee.

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
6% 6% 5% 3% 3%
6 6 6 9 7
87 88 89 88 90
13% 12 11 12 10
May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
8 6 8 7 6
12 11 12 11 12
15 16 17 15 16
69 70 68 70 72
31% 30 32 30 28

Apr-6
3%
5
92

Mar-23
2%

4

93

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
56% 36% 22%
3 14 34
34 43 42
8 7 2
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
6% 9% 6%
43 34 43
41 47 44
6 4 5
5 7 2

49 43 49
47 51 49

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
6% 1% 7%
8 5 4
85 93 89
15 7 11
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
1% 3% 2%
9 13 7

12 17 10
17 1 15

67 68 73

33 32 27

Q24_1. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
May-25 May-18 May-15
A family MEMDEr N@S........ccorrerieree e 3% 2% 4%
ATTIENA NES .o 4 4 3
Someone else | personally KNow has..........cccevrerrnrenrneneerenneeeseenseneeneens 9 9 8
Nobody | know has died from complications due to coronavirus................... 86 86 87
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....couvvriaeireirirneeeeiessessssssssssssssssesssessessssssesssees 14% 14 13

May-4
2%

3

9

86

14

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
4% 2% 3%
4 2 4
12 6 5

82 91 89

18 9 11
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A friend has

A family member has

Someone else | personally know has.
Nobody | know has lost their job due
to the coronavirus pandemic ..............

SELF (NET)

SELF/FAMILY (NET)

SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY (NET)...........
KNOW SOMEONE (NET)........ccocuuuue

A friend has

A family member has

Someone else | personally know has.

Nobody | know has had their hours
cut at work due to the coronavirus
pandemic...........

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) oo

| would get vaccinated immediately
| would wait a while until others were vaccinated first
| would be among the last to get vaccinated

Would not get vaccinated

May-25 May-18 May-15
12% 12% 12%
20 23 23
21 22 27
22 22 20
50 48 45
12% 12 12
28 31 30
39 42 45
50 52 55

May-25 May-18 May-15
17% 16% 18%
31 31 31
26 29 26
21 25 22
40 35 36
60% 65 64

May-4
15%
21
23
24

46

15
31
42
54

May-4
22%
31
25
24

31

69

Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

Apr-20
17%
25
28
26

41

17
35
48
59

Apr-20
19%
36
33
28

29

71

Apr-6
16%
4
28
25

41

16
34
49
59

Q26. Do you know anyone who has had their hours cut at work due to the coronavirus pandemic?

Apr-6
16%
35
33
28

32

68

Mar-23
9%
15
18
18

59

9
22
33
41

Mar-23
17%
27
25
21

39

61

Q26_1. If a vaccine for the coronavirus were to become available for use, would you choose to get vaccinated?

May-25 May-18 May-15
61% 60% 59%
21 17 17
19 22 23

May-25
31%
27

2

May-18
31%
28

2

40

May-15
37%
21

1

41

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
12% 12% 12%
21 21 20
23 23 19
24 22 20
48 44 53
12 12 12
29 27 27
41 43 37
52 56 47
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
17% 19% 17%
33 30 28
27 32 23
26 18 17
38 39 43
62 61 57
Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind Rep
70% 43% 54%
13 23 29
17 33 18

Q26_2. You indicated you would get vaccinated if a coronavirus vaccine were to become available. How quickly would you get
vaccinated?

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
34% 25% 30%
34 16 22
2 2 1
30 57 46
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Q27. Below is a list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?

Apr-6
85%
85
87
79

73

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
Avoiding  public  events and
Gatherings......cccveerrenienenenieeieens 81% 79% 82% 81% 84%
Avoiding going out to restaurants or
DS ... s 81 79 82 78 82
Spending almost all of your time in
your house or apartment..................... 74 74 80 78 84
Going to the grocery store or
supermarket less often.........c..ccocuue. 73 70 72 73 77
Avoiding in-person interactions with
friends or family .........ccooceervevierccnnnnens 56 57 64 68 69
Working from home instead of at your
usual workplace.........cccceurvererennne. 23 27 24 25 26
None of these ........cccocvvrerirrcinenne. 4 5 5 7 4
Q28_3. There are differing opinions on whether
or not people should be wearing masks right
. . . [ @M PrO-MASK......cvevrreererirciriciereiseessse s
now when they are in public, but if you had to | am anti-mask
choose, would you say that you are generally NOtSUT@ oo

pro-mask or anti-mask?

Q29. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on you, which are you more worried about...

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
You and your family's health and
Well-DEING ... 70% 73% 74% 71% 73%
You and your family's financial
SIUAHON ..o 30 27 26 29 27

Apr-6
79%

21

Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...

May-25 May-18 May-15 May-4 Apr-20
The impact of coronavirus on
people's health ... 56% 54% 59% 56% 56%
The impact of coronavirus on the
economy as a whole...........cccuevernnen. 44 46 41 44 44

Apr-6
64%

36

Mar-23
77%
74
76
64

59

Mar-23
64%

36

Mar-23
49%

51

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
85% 80% 7%
86 84 74
81 78 66
77 67 69
65 54 45
25 36 18
3 4 7
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
91% 62% 56%
5 25 33
5 13 1
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
80% 68% 60%
20 32 40
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
75% 54% 35%
25 46 65

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
e People in nursing homes being especially at risk and in danger from
the spread Of thiS VIFUS...........cccccccccvvvverrriisssssicccienees s 53% 37 6 3 90% 10
May-18 2020 | 49% 38 8 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 34 4 3 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 33 8 5 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 43 8 4 88% 12
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED

o That we will experience a "second wave" of the coronavirus outbreak
once the country Starts to reOPEN ... 49% 34 12 4 83% 17
May-18 2020 | 50% 34 11 5 84% 16
May-15 2020 | 53% 31 11 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 30 4 1 95% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 39 1" 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 37 23 8 69% 31

o That other people are not following precautions, like wearing masks

and social distancing, which will spread the Virus ..., 49% 31 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 29 5 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 37 16 5 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 32 24 11 65% 35
o The economy falling iNto @ rECESSION .......ccccccccrrveciierrrrrsssssierreesssssniereeessns 47% 40 9 4 87% 13
May-18 2020 | 44% 45 8 3 89% 11
May-15 2020 | 48% 38 8 6 86% 14
May-4 2020 | 49% 38 10 3 86% 14
April-20 2020 | 44% 42 12 2 86% 14
April-6 2020 | 42% 40 14 4 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 45 8 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 59% 28 4 9 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 37 12 3 85% 15
e Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus..............cc.ccceeee. 44% 35 15 6 79% 21
May-18 2020 | 41% 35 17 7 77% 23
May-15 2020 | 46% 32 15 7 78% 22
May-4 2020 | 44% 33 17 7 76% 24
April-20 2020 | 41% 35 18 6 77% 23
April-6 2020 | 49% 34 12 4 83% 17
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 35 8 3 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 35 12 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 36 24 8 68% 32
o Others who are infected with coronavirus getting you Sick ............ccccc... 39% 36 19 6 75% 25
May-18 2020 | 32% 38 23 7 71% 29
May-152020 | 39% 35 17 9 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 37 1" 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 37 19 7 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 35 28 10 62% 38
o Being unable to visit a sick family member ..., 32% 39 20 9 71% 29
May-18 2020 | 36% 33 22 9 69% 31
May-152020 | 41% 34 14 11 75% 25
May-4 2020 | 35% 34 21 10 69% 31
April-20 2020 | 32% 37 21 10 69% 31
April-6 2020 | 38% 33 18 12 71% 29
March-23 2020 | 30% 31 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 40 16 6 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 33 21 4 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 41 24 13 63% 37



Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 14/18

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
e You personally getting infected with COronavirus ... 30% 36 25 9 66% 34
May-18 2020 | 28% 35 26 10 64% 36
May-152020 | 35% 32 21 12 68% 32
May-4 2020 | 29% 34 25 11 64% 36
April-20 2020 | 28% 33 28 11 61% 39
April-6 2020 | 31% 37 24 8 69% 31
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 39 18 5 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 38 24 6 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 31 34 15 51% 49
e That the country will stay closed down too long, making the economic
CIISIS WOISE.........oovvveverrreeeeesesesssssssseessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssons 30% 39 24 7 69% 31
May-18 2020 | 33% 39 21 7 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 41 32 10 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 39 19 13 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 38 15 3 82% 18
e Being unable to afford an emergency medical eXpense............ccocouuen. 29% 28 26 17 57% 43
May-18 2020 | 25% 27 30 17 53% 47
May-152020 | 27% 27 26 19 54% 46
May-4 2020 | 25% 26 29 20 51% 49
April-20 2020 | 26% 26 29 19 52% 48
April-6 2020 | 26% 27 28 20 52% 48
March-23 2020 | 31% 25 26 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 28 25 13 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 31 23 18 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 27 28 22 50% 50
o You or your family members 10sing their job ... 26% 31 24 19 57% 43
May-18 2020 | 25% 31 27 18 56% 44
May-15 2020 | 26% 31 25 18 58% 42
May-4 2020 | 29% 30 22 19 59% 41
April-20 2020 | 28% 32 23 17 60% 40
April-6 2020 | 31% 30 21 18 61% 39
March-23 2020 | 33% 26 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 33 21 18 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 34 27 12 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 29 26 22 52% 48
o Falling behind ON DIlS..........ococooiiiiiiecririerrrssssssccrsees s 25% 26 29 19 51% 49
May-18 2020 | 21% 27 32 20 48% 52
May-15 2020 | 23% 25 27 24 49% 51
May-4 2020 | 25% 28 27 21 52% 48
April-20 2020 | 22% 26 31 21 48% 52
April-6 2020 | 27% 26 29 19 53% 47
March-23 2020 | 35% 25 22 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 30 27 16 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 19 34 13 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 24 31 24 45% 55
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
o Being unable to get a coronavirus test if you or someone in your family
NEEAS ONE ..ooooooee et 24% 29 29 18 53% 47
May-18 2020 | 21% 34 31 14 55% 45
May-15 2020 | 26% 33 25 17 59% 41
May-4 2020 | 26% 31 29 14 57% 43
April-20 2020 | 27% 34 27 12 61% 39
April-6 2020 | 30% 35 25 9 65% 35
March-23 2020 | 30% 33 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 35 25 10 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 26 34 16 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 25 33 27 40% 60
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCAI tIBVISION ...oovsrvvesrssnssn 47%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............. 42
litics and current events in the U.S.? ONliNG NOWS WEDSHES ... %
po e Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) .........ccreveverrciinirninnes 31
CNN Lottt 30
FOXNEWS ..ottt 29
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........cvvirererrrreeeisirereeseeeessssssesssnens 19
MSNBC ...ttt 18
RAGIO ... s 17
National NEWSPAPENS.........ccccvereurireeirereesseseseere s 15
OFhET et 4
DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several hOUrS @ day............ouueevissssiiiiiiiininsssssnns 1%
(03107 o - O 14
Afew times a WEEK........cccvvvcvevicreece e 13
Afew times amonth.........cccceeecvieccceceece e 7
RATEIY ..o 19
NEVET ..ottt sen 32
Don't know/Network is not available to me...................... 3
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ..covvrreerreereereereeeeeeereeneeneens 38%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ....ccovovrrirrrnirireinnenns 62
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 28%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. e R 17
Afew times @ WEEK........ccevvviveviereeece s 16
Afewtimes amonth ... 4
RATEIY ..o 14
NEBVET ..ottt es 20
DONTKNOW ... 1
REGULAR (NET)...ccueiierireiienceireireieieiseieesiseieeseeseeeenes 61%

IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) ..o 39
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VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic candidate ............ocvverssvvcsssviesnn 53%
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republican CanIate. ..........owvsvseresercc 44
Another candidate ...........ccoevreerirenieesee s 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote Hillary CINEON ... 48%
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another DONAI TRUMD .o 46
. Another candidate ..........cccovceviceeiceeee e 6
candidate?
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of Y8, M coovvvvnrnnnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 9%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............ccocvvrverieeinneens 6
' Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 1
NO 1ot en 84
YES (NET) oovveeeeeeeeeeeeseesceeeeeeeseeesesseesesssseeesssseeeessssssss 16%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ..o 41%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 23
’ Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 19
NONE Of thESE ... 17
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsot&?n gfgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- g?%
iy i 2 1000 - 849,999 ......ovvoi s
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 11
$60,000 - $74,999 .....covvvevee s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ......ovoieee s 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .....ccovvrvvrreceeeee s 12
$150,000 - $199,999 ......oomrverreeeeeceee e 3
$200,000 aNd @DOVE...........ecveieeecerreeees e 3
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 27%
SUbUMDAN @r€a.......cccvceieercieee e 45
SMAlltOWN ..o 11
RUAI @r€a......cvvveeeece e 18
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VErY IDBral..cc.ccvcsecssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 15%
Somewhat liberal...........cccocuviverinireiiesiee e 18
MOAETALE ... s 33
Somewhat CONSErVative .............ccvveveveveieieecee e 17
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......couiveereicieciiseee i 18
LIBERAL (NET) .ot 33%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ..ot 34
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/ChiStiaN ... 46%
CathOliC.....cveveeceeicesece e 22
JBWISH. ..ot 4
MUSHIM 1o
NOne/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c.evverrereirerreireeeereeeeeene 21
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D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or
evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

YES ottt 39%
NO e 61
EVErY WEEK ..o 24%
Afewtimes amonth ... 9
About once amonth .......cccevveeiiicneerce e 4
A few times @ Year ..o 13
RATEIY v 22
NEVET ...ttt 28
MaIB.....evveeceeecte e s 47%
FEMAIE......iieieee et 53
NOINEAST ... 18%
MIAWESE ..o 23
SOUIN 1o 38
WESE ... 21
Black/African-American ............ccoceveveveeerevnseneissenenns 12%
White/CauCasian ............ueeveereiiniinineireneeenissnsis 74
Hispanic/Latino ............cccveueveieieieie e 10
ASIaN-AMETICAN .....cvevevierecece s 2
Native AMETICAN ........cevivererceceee e *
OthBr bbb 1
Did not complete high SChoOl .........cccovevviciricrin, 4%
Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.cccvvveiviinirinereecene 28
Attended technical or vocational school............ccccouveene. 4
Attended some college but no degree..........cc.covrvrveenee 18
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 9
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 25

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 12

Employed full time ... 35%
Employed part time..........oovevrnerieeeesceees 10
Not employed, but looking for Work ..........c..coeeevveenieen. 10
REEIed ... 26
STUABNT ... 5
HOMEMAKE ... s 8
OtNBI ..o 6
Self-employed/independent contractor............c.cccveurenee. 22%
Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 78
MAITIEA ... 44%
Not married but living with partner..........c.cccoocovvenenenne. 7
Never married and not living with partner....................... 3
Single, NeVer Marmied ........ocoeereereeneereereree e 28
Divorced or separated.........cocevveeererneenrerneineeineeniens 12

WIOWED.......oveceeeeeeeeere e 5
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D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?




